ICMBio is responsible for the technical execution, while FUNBIO is in charge of the financial 
and operational management of part of the resources originating from Substitute Agreement 
for Environmental Fine No. 1/2020. The agreement involves the allocation of R$66,000,000 
(sixty-six million reais) to the following national parks in the state of Minas Gerais: Serra da 
Canastra, Caparaó, Serra do Cipó, Serra do Gandarela, Cavernas do Peruaçu, Grande 
Sertão Veredas, and Sempre-Vivas. The initiative aims to strengthen these protected areas